宏 齐 光 电 子（深 圳）有 限 公 司
HQG OPTOELECTRONICS (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD
产 品 规 格 书
SPECIFICATION
产品名称
Product Name
直插 5mm白发红二极管
3mm Lamp Red LED

HQG OPTOELECTRONICS (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD
宏齐光电子（深圳）有限公司 HQG OPTOELECTRONICS(SHENZHEN)CO., LTD http://www.harvatek.cn
产品命名规则/Description of product name 举例说明/Example
HQ 19 - 2132 SUR C XX
流水码
Serial No
代表胶体颜色
Lens color
C：透明/ water clear
W：代表雾状/ diffuse
D：代表有色透明/ color
E: 有色雾状/ color&diffuse
发光颜色
Emitter Color
SUR：红色/Red
UY：黄色/Yellow
SYG：黄绿色/Yellow Green
UBG：翠绿色/Green，
UB：蓝色/Blue
UW：白光/white，
UWA：暖白/warm white
代表产品系列号
Product Series No
19-2101：0603-0.8T
19-2132：0603-0.6T
19-2151：0603-0.4T
17-2102：0805-1.1T
15-2102：1206-1.1T
产品主系列号
Product major series No
12：1206侧面系列/1206side
15：1206正面系列/1206 series
16：0402系列/ 0402 series
17：0805系列/ 0805 series
19：0603系列/ 0603 series
67：3528系列/ 3528 series
10：直插系列/ lamp series
代表宏齐光公司
Company Name
宏 齐 光 电 子（深 圳）有 限 公 司
HQG OPTOELECTRONICS (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD
宏齐光电子（深圳）有限公司 HQG OPTOELECTRONICS(SHENZHEN)CO., LTD http://www.harvatek.cn
1、产品描述/ Features
 外观尺寸/ Package ( L/W/H ) :3mm
 颜色/ Color: 高亮红光 / Ultra Bright Standard Red
 胶体/ Lens: 雾状红色胶体/ Red Diffuse Mold
 EIA规范标准包装/ EIA STD Package
 环保产品，符合ROHS要求/Meet ROHS, Green Product
2、外形尺寸/ Package Profile
注/ Notes: 1. 单位 : 毫米（mm）/All dimensions are in millimeters
2. 公差 ：如无特别标注则为± 0.1 mm Tolerance is ± 0.10 mm unless otherwise noted
Anode
Cathode
宏 齐 光 电 子（深 圳）有 限 公 司
HQG OPTOELECTRONICS (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD
宏齐光电子（深圳）有限公司 HQG OPTOELECTRONICS(SHENZHEN)CO., LTD http://www.harvatek.cn
3、最大绝对额定值/Absolute Maximum Ratings （Ta=25℃）
参 数
Parameter
符号
Symbol
最大额定值
Rating
单 位
Unit
消耗功率
Power Dissipation
Pd 65 mW
最大脉冲电流/ Peak Forward Current
(1/10 占空比, 0.1ms 脉宽)
IFP 100 mA
正向直流工作电流
DC Forward Current